

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
LAWRENCEVILLE STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
JUNE 1, 2022

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	J&K Utilities, Inc.		The Dickerson Group	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
				P.O. Box 35 / 1085 Winder Highway Jefferson, GA 30549 706-367-9464		871 Old Peachtree Road NW Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-513-4558	
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES AND ABANDONMENT AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	350	\$3.37	\$1,179.50	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
02510.00	ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESURFACE						
02510.01	MILLING 1.5" OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	990	\$11.50	\$11,385.00	\$10.00	\$9,900.00
02510.02	1.5" 9.5mm SUPERPAVE ASPHALT WEAR SURFACE AT 110 LBS / SY / IN	TON	78.5	\$241.50	\$18,957.75	\$255.00	\$20,017.50
02510.03	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	78	\$6.33	\$493.74	\$15.00	\$1,170.00
02510.04	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN., WHITE	LF	505	\$9.20	\$4,646.00	\$4.00	\$2,020.00
02510.05	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN., YELLOW	LF	472	\$9.20	\$4,342.40	\$4.00	\$1,888.00
02575.00	PAVEMENT REPAIR						
02575.01	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1,850	\$49.45	\$91,482.50	\$83.00	\$153,550.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS						
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	4	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$6,940.00	\$27,760.00
02645.02	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT AND DELIVER TO CITY	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM						
02660.01	8" DIA. DIP	LF	1,671	\$70.62	\$118,006.02	\$95.00	\$158,745.00
02660.02	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,786.28	\$2,786.28	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
02660.03	6" GATE VALVE - INSTALLED VIA CUT-IN ON EXISTING 6" WATERLINE	EA	4	\$3,494.62	\$13,978.48	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
02660.04	CONNECT TO EX. 6" WATERLINE WITH 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND 8"X6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$8,719.43	\$8,719.43	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
02660.05	CONNECT TO EX. 6" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH A 6" TEE, 6"X12" REDUCER, 12" GRATE VALVE, AND 15 L.F. 12" DIP	EA	1	\$9,024.11	\$9,024.11	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
02660.06	CONNECT TO EX. 14" WATERLINE WITH 14"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND 19 L.F. 12" DIP	EA	1	\$19,795.37	\$19,795.37	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
02660.07	CONNECT TO EX. 2 IN WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 2 IN 90 DEGREE FITTING, 38 L.F. 2" COPPER PIPE, AND A 2" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$4,917.72	\$4,917.72	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
02660.08	WATERLINE ABANDONMENT, CUT AND PLUG 6" WATERLINE	EA	3	\$2,350.79	\$7,052.37	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
02660.10	EXISTING VALVE BOX ABANDONMENT, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND BACKFILLING WITH CONCRETE	EA	2	\$747.50	\$1,495.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS						
02665.01	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS - 3/4"	EA	8	\$4,017.85	\$32,142.80	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
02665.02	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS - 3/4"	EA	10	\$4,514.33	\$45,143.30	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$433,097.77		\$474,250.50

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
LAWRENCEVILLE STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
JUNE 1, 2022

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Anderson Grading and Pipeline		Wilson Construction Management		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	
				128 E. Highland Ave. Monroe, GA 30655 770-385-1018		6675 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Doraville, GA 30360 770-596-8778		
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES AND ABANDONMENT AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL							
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	350	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.67	\$1,634.50	
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	12	\$378.00	\$4,536.00	\$291.73	\$3,500.76	
02510.00	ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESURFACE							
02510.01	MILLING 1.5" OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	990	\$21.00	\$20,790.00	\$18.07	\$17,889.30	
02510.02	1.5" 9.5mm SUPERPAVE ASPHALT WEAR SURFACE AT 110 LBS / SY / IN	TON	78.5	\$406.00	\$31,871.00	\$322.40	\$25,308.40	
02510.03	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	78	\$26.00	\$2,028.00	\$11.70	\$912.60	
02510.04	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN., WHITE	LF	505	\$12.00	\$6,060.00	\$4.91	\$2,479.55	
02510.05	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN., YELLOW	LF	472	\$12.00	\$5,664.00	\$4.91	\$2,317.52	
02575.00	PAVEMENT REPAIR							
02575.01	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1,850	\$149.00	\$275,650.00	\$60.50	\$111,925.00	
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS							
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	4	\$9,588.00	\$38,352.00	\$8,656.80	\$34,627.20	
02645.02	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT AND DELIVER TO CITY	EA	3	\$623.00	\$1,869.00	\$719.31	\$2,157.93	
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM							
02660.01	8" DIA. DIP	LF	1,671	\$96.00	\$160,416.00	\$231.01	\$386,017.71	
02660.02	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$3,363.00	\$3,363.00	\$2,769.82	\$2,769.82	
02660.03	6" GATE VALVE - INSTALLED VIA CUT-IN ON EXISTING 6" WATERLINE	EA	4	\$3,476.00	\$13,904.00	\$1,980.56	\$7,922.24	
02660.04	CONNECT TO EX. 6" WATERLINE WITH 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND 8"X6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$7,910.41	\$7,910.41	
02660.05	CONNECT TO EX. 6" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH A 6" TEE, 6"X12" REDUCER, 12" GRATE VALVE, AND 15 L.F. 12" DIP	EA	1	\$11,925.00	\$11,925.00	\$11,864.91	\$11,864.91	
02660.06	CONNECT TO EX. 14" WATERLINE WITH 14"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND 19 L.F. 12" DIP	EA	1	\$28,770.00	\$28,770.00	\$16,443.64	\$16,443.64	
02660.07	CONNECT TO EX. 2 IN WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 2 IN 90 DEGREE FITTING, 38 L.F. 2" COPPER PIPE, AND A 2" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$7,337.00	\$7,337.00	\$4,961.87	\$4,961.87	
02660.08	WATERLINE ABANDONMENT, CUT AND PLUG 6" WATERLINE	EA	3	\$2,838.00	\$8,514.00	\$1,449.68	\$4,349.04	
02660.10	EXISTING VALVE BOX ABANDONMENT, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND BACKFILLING WITH CONCRETE	EA	2	\$349.00	\$698.00	\$518.19	\$1,036.38	
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS							
02665.01	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS - 3/4"	EA	8	\$1,765.00	\$14,120.00	\$916.54	\$7,332.32	
02665.02	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS - 3/4"	EA	10	\$2,419.00	\$24,190.00	\$2,849.86	\$28,498.60	
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$674,482.00		\$685,859.70

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
LAWRENCEVILLE STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
JUNE 1, 2022

NOTES:

1. J & K Utilities, Inc. tabulated total for item 02510.02 of \$18,957.75 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$19,078.50.
2. J & K Utilities, Inc. tabulated total for item 02510.03 of \$493.74 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$493.35.
3. J & K Utilities, Inc. tabulated total for item 02575.01 of \$91,482.50 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$93,955.00.
4. J & K Utilities, Inc. tabulated total for item 02660.01 of \$118,006.02 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$118,641.60.
5. J & K Utilities, Inc. tabulated total base bid of \$433,097.77 differs from the total amount base bid listed of \$809,146.95.
6. Wilson Construction Management unit price in words for item 02660.01 of \$231.01 differs from the bid price in numbers of \$231.02. The tabulated bid price for this item is \$386,017.71 instead of the listed price of \$386,030.38.
7. Wilson Construction Management tabulated total base bid of \$685,859.70 differs from the total amount base bid listed of \$685,872.37.

**I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
of bids received by the City of Jefferson on June 1, 2022.**

Greg Bennett, PE

Engineering Management, Inc.


